
COMPANY PROFILE

Legacy Reserves Inc Ticker: LGCY

CEO Exchange: NASDAQ GS

CFO Phone: 1-855-534-5200

Web: www.legacyreserves.com

Stock Price (as of: 04/08/2019) Production 2014Y 2015Y 2016Y 2017Y 2018Y

Price 0.50 1 Month Return -59.76% Oil (MBBL/Day) 13.1 12.6 11.0 13.8 18.2

52 Week High / Low 10.54 / 0.3799 6 Month Return -90.41% NGL (MBBL/Day) 2.0 2.8 2.4 2.5 2.7

Market Cap 56.83 1 Year Return -88.95% Gas (MMCF/Day) 71.1 138.9 182.6 172.1 160.2

Enterprise Value 1,457.01 YTD Return -67.86% Total (MBOE/Day) 27.0 38.5 43.8 45.0 47.6
Costs ($/BOE) 2014Y 2015Y 2016Y 2017Y 2018Y

Production (LOE & Prod Tax) 23.40 15.00 12.11 12.34 13.24

G&A -- 3.31 2.73 3.00 4.21

2017Y 2018Y 2019YE 2020YE 2021YE

P/E - - 1.3x 0.9x -
EV/EBIT 40.3x 40.3x 5.9x 4.9x -

EV/EBITDA 10.0x 7.4x 4.0x 3.8x - Reserve Volumes (MMBOE) 2014Y 2015Y 2016Y 2017Y 2018Y

P/S 0.3x 0.3x 0.1x 0.1x - Starting Reserves 87.61 138.96 164.17 144.80 179.95

P/B - - - - - Changes 51.35 25.20 -19.36 35.15 -15.05

Div Yield 0.0% 0.0% - 15.2% - Ending Reserves 138.96 164.17 144.80 179.95 164.91

EBITDA 169 196 324 336 - Total Reserves

Oil Reserves 69.30 43.89 40.30 60.60 61.29

Gas Reserves 69.66 120.27 104.50 119.36 103.62

Oil Percentage 50% 27% 28% 34% 37%
Reserves Metrics 2014Y 2015Y 2016Y 2017Y 2018Y

3-Yr F&D per BOE 191.10 0.00 0.00 25.35 8.28

Production Replacement -28% -237% -8% 269% 56%

New Wells 2014Y 2015Y 2016Y 2017Y 2018Y

Exploration 0 0 0 0 0

Developed 41 4 2 27 28

Dry -- -- -- -- --

Productive Wells

Oil -- -- -- 1,942 1,557

Gas -- -- -- 2,364 2,174

Acreage (Thousands)

Developed 406 579 512 483 437

Undeveloped 52 55 52 54 63
Income Statement 2014Y 2015Y 2016Y 2017Y 2018Y

Revenue 532 472 379 460 543

Operating Profit (Loss) 89 -593 -20 42 36

Pretax Income (Loss) -285 -703 -55 -52 47

Income Befor XO -284 -702 -56 -54 44

Net Income -284 -702 -56 -54 44
Basic EPS Before Abnormal Items -1.53 -4.10 -1.32 -0.52 -0.16 Profitability 2014Y 2015Y 2016Y 2017Y 2018Y

Basic EPS -4.92 -10.45 -1.06 -1.01 0.42 Return on Assets -15.94 -39.81 -3.82 -3.86 2.95

Diluted EPS Before Abnormal Items -1.53 -4.10 -1.32 -0.52 -0.16 Return on Equity -64.33 -- -- -- --

Diluted EPS -4.92 -10.45 -1.06 -1.01 0.42 Return on Capital -16.18 -45.94 -0.40 0.41 14.13

Dividends Per Share 2.41 1.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 Gross Margin 24.10 17.72 9.20 28.34 28.23

EBITDA 263 -416 130 169 196 EBITDA Margin 49.41 -88.09 34.29 36.74 36.11
Balance Sheet 2014Y 2015Y 2016Y 2017Y 2018Y Operating Margin 16.78 -125.67 -5.41 9.17 6.65

Total Current Assets 192 129 83 113 151 Profit Margin -53.29 -148.72 -14.73 -11.71 8.07

Total Long-Term Assets 1,706 1,496 1,217 1,380 1,324
Total Assets 1,899 1,626 1,300 1,493 1,475 Liquidity 2014Y 2015Y 2016Y 2017Y 2018Y

Quick Ratio 0.51 0.44 0.53 0.44 0.06

Total Current Liabilities 98 81 87 145 985 Current Ratio 1.97 1.60 0.96 0.78 0.15

Total Long-Term Liabilities 1,164 1,724 1,435 1,620 683 Cash Ratio 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.00

Total Liabilities 1,261 1,806 1,522 1,765 1,668 Total Debt/Total Capital 59.57 114.25 123.64 125.27 117.56

Cash & Equiv/Current Assets 0.38 1.55 3.09 1.11 0.73

Total Shareholders' Equity 637 -180 -222 -272 -193 CFO/Total Debt 0.22 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.14

Shares Outstanding 68.91 68.95 72.06 72.59 109.44 Working Capital 95 48 -4 -32 -834
Cash Flow 2014Y 2015Y 2016Y 2017Y 2018Y Net Debt/EBITDA 3.57 -- 8.92 7.95 6.57

Net Income -284 -702 -56 -54 44

Cash From Operating Activities 207 2 0 100 176

Cash From Investing Activities -632 -377 120 -279 -188

Cash From Financing Activities 423 377 -119 178 12

Net Changes in Cash -2 1 1 -2 0
Free Cash Flow -433 -577 -42 -215 -52

Free Cash Flow Per Basic Share -7.21 -8.38 -0.60 -2.97 -0.50 S&P SD Outlook --

Free Cash Flow Per Diluted Share -7.21 -8.38 -0.60 -2.97 -0.50 Moody's -- Outlook --

Cash Flow Per Share 3.45 0.03 0.00 1.38 1.67 Fitch -- Outlook --

Legacy Reserves Inc. operates as an energy company. The Company focuses on development, 

production, and acquisition of oil and natural gas properties. Legacy Reserves serves customers in the 

United States.

303 West Wall Street Suite 1800 Midland, TX 79701 United States

CREDIT

#N/A Field Not Applicable

#N/A Field Not Applicable
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VALUATION METRICS

Source: Bloomberg, EnerCom Analytics
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COMPANY PROFILE

Holder Name Portfolio Name Source Amt Held % Out Latest Chg File Dt Inst Type Country Metro Area

Baines Creek Capital n/a Form 4 25,314,537           23.78 1,161,485             2/13/2019 Hedge Fund Manager United States Austin

FMR LLC n/a 13G 11,898,343           11.18 -                         11/12/2018 Investment Advisor United States Boston

Brown Cary D n/a Form 4 3,513,334             3.3 5,030                     9/26/2018 Unclassified n/a Unclassified

Vanguard Group Inc/T n/a ULT-AGG 2,906,901             2.73 2,906,901             12/31/2018 Investment Advisor United States Philadelphia

Westcott James Danie n/a Form 4 2,215,116             2.08 (301,648)               9/24/2018 Unclassified n/a Unclassified

Hammond Kyle M n/a Form 4 1,357,136             1.27 (360,866)               9/24/2018 Unclassified n/a Unclassified

McGraw Kyle A n/a Form 4 1,259,928             1.18 (176,957)               9/24/2018 Unclassified n/a Unclassified

Horne Paul T n/a Form 4 830,879                 0.78 -                         9/24/2018 Unclassified n/a Unclassified

WILLIAMS BRIAN n/a 13D 798,972                 0.75 50,000                   2/4/2019 Unclassified n/a Unclassified

Hennessy Advisors In Hennessy Advisors In 13F 566,900                 0.53 (61,700)                  12/31/2018 Investment Advisor United States San Francisco/San Jose

DAB Resources Ltd n/a Form 4 406,827                 0.38 -                         9/26/2018 Corporation United States Unclassified

Morgan Stanley n/a ULT-AGG 345,563                 0.32 4,316                     12/31/2018 Investment Advisor United States New York City/Southern CT/Northern NJ

Ferrara Albert E n/a Form 3 343,329                 0.32 343,329                 1/1/2019 Unclassified n/a Unclassified
Renaissance Technolo Renaissance Technolo 13F 338,400                 0.32 338,400                 12/31/2018 Hedge Fund Manager United States New York City/Southern CT/Northern NJ

Deutsche Bank AG n/a ULT-AGG 338,400                 0.32 338,400                 12/31/2018 Investment Advisor Germany Frankfurt

Susquehanna Internat Susquehanna Internat 13F 329,193                 0.31 86,100                   12/31/2018 Investment Advisor United States Philadelphia

Arrowstreet Capital Arrowstreet Capital 13F 280,101                 0.26 (214,132)               12/31/2018 Hedge Fund Manager United States Boston

X-Square Capital LLC X-Square Capital LLC 13F 248,573                 0.23 101,000                 12/31/2018 Investment Advisor Puerto Rico San Juan

Foster Micah C n/a Form 4 247,776                 0.23 (54,605)                  9/24/2018 Unclassified n/a Unclassified

Vann Kyle D n/a Form 4 209,756                 0.2 5,030                     9/26/2018 Unclassified n/a Unclassified

Firm Name Analyst Recommendation Weighting ∆ Target Price Date Date BARR 1 Yr Rtn

Seaport Global Securities MIKE KELLY neutral 3 M Not Provided 1/29/2019

MAJOR SHAREHOLDERS

Important disclosures: The information provided herein is believed to be reliable; however, EnerCom, Inc. makes no representation or warranty as to its completeness or accuracy. EnerCom's conclusions are based upon information gathered from sources 

deemed to be reliable.  This note is not intended as an offer or solicitation for the purchase or sale of any security or financial instrument of any company mentioned in this note.  This note was prepared for general circulation and does not provide 

investment recommendations specific to individual investors. All readers of the note must make their own investment decisions based upon their specific investment objectives and financial situation utilizing their own financial advisors as they deem 

necessary. Investors should consider a company's entire financial and operational structure in making any investment decisions. Past performance of any company discussed in this note should not be taken as an indication or guarantee of future results.  

EnerCom is a multi-disciplined management consulting services firm that regularly intends to seek business, or currently may be undertaking business, with companies covered on Oil & Gas 360®, and thereby seeks to receive compensation from these 

companies for its services.  In addition, EnerCom, or its principals or employees, may have an economic interest in any of these companies.  As a result, readers of EnerCom's Oil & Gas 360® should be aware that the firm may have a conflict of interest 

that could affect the objectivity of this note.
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